### 505635499 08/22/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE STROKE PROJECT, INC.	12/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPERATIVE CARE, INC.
Street Address:	1359 DELL AVENUE
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15442393
Application Number:	15443874
Application Number:	15443841
Application Number:	15443838
Application Number:	15443877
Application Number:	15443948
Application Number:	16542657
Application Number:	15444038
PCT Number:	US2017019453

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404 **Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP.

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FL. Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSP.018A1/A2/A3/A4/A5/A6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT J. SUEIRAS

PATENT 505635499 REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0474

SIGNATURE:	/Albert J. Sueiras/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=COI Imperative Care, Inc DE Amend 12-27-17#page1.tif		
source=COI Imperative Care, Inc DE Amend 12-27-17#page2.tif		
source=COI Imperative Care, Inc DE Amend 12-27-17#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0475

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE STROKE PROJECT,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE STROKE PROJECT, INC." TO
"IMPERATIVE CARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203858913

Date: 12-29-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 12/27/2017 FILED 03:11 PM 12/27/2017

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT SR 20177796230 - File Number 5843901 TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### THE STROKE PROJECT, INC.

The Stroke Project, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is The Stroke Project, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 6, 2015. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State on June 22, 2017 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment"), declaring said Certificate of Amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, and approving said Certificate of Amendment.
- 3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

#### ARTICLE I

"The name of this corporation is Imperative Care, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.
  - This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on January 1, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

DMSLIBRARY01/31661867.v2

PATENT REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0477 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed on its behalf by its President this 21st day of December 2017.

Farhad Khosravi

President

2

PATENT REEL: 050149 FRAME: 0478